N

)
SCOTTISH Y/ i,
NATIONAL STANDARDS L%(I}gL

BOARD

This is to certify that

FRONTLINE FIFE

is accredited to provide the following
types of advice and information
in the following topics

TYPE(S) OF ACCREDITATION

Type Il and III - Housing

Ash Denham MSP
Minister for Community Safety

>

Scottish Government
Riaghaltas na h-Alba
gov.scot




2.1
2.2

2.3

2.4
2.5
2.6

2.7
2.8

2.9

2.10
2.11
2.12
2.13
2.14
2.15

FRONTLINE FIFE

COMPETENCY ACHIEVED

2 Housing Specific Competences

Rent Arrears - Type 111

Mortgages and Secured Loans - Type 11
Universal Credit for housing costs and Housing
Benefit Adviser competences - Type 11
Disrepair in Rented Housing - Type I1
Housing Options - Type 11
Discrimination in Housing - Type I1
Eviction - Type 111

Anti-Social Behaviour - Type 11
Harassment and Illegal Eviction - Type II
Homelessness - Type I11

Relationship Breakdown - Type II

Rent: Private Sector - Type 11

Security of Tenure - Type I11

Statutory Tenancy Rights - Type I1I
Repair and Improvement Costs - Type 11



