



This is to certify that

FRONTLINE FIFE

is accredited to provide the following types of advice and information in the following topics

TYPE(S) OF ACCREDITATION

Type II and III - Housing

Ash Denham MSP Minister for Community Safety



FRONTLINE FIFE

COMPETENCY ACHIEVED

2 Housing Specific Competences

2.1	Rent Arrears – Type III
2.2	Mortgages and Secured Loans – Type II
2.3	Universal Credit for housing costs and Housing
	Benefit Adviser competences – Type II
2.4	Disrepair in Rented Housing - Type II
2.5	Housing Options – Type II
2.6	Discrimination in Housing - Type II
2.7	Eviction – Type III
2.8	Anti-Social Behaviour – Type II
2.9	Harassment and Illegal Eviction – Type II
2.10	Homelessness – Type III
2.11	Relationship Breakdown - Type II
2.12	Rent: Private Sector – Type II
2.13	Security of Tenure – Type III
2.14	Statutory Tenancy Rights – Type III
2.15	Renair and Improvement Costs - Type II